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NAME DEPT EMAIL 

Steve Drapala Principal sdrapala@sd83.bc.ca 
Clint Maltais Vice-Principal cmaltais@sd83.bc.ca 

  Karen   Anderson   CEA   kanderso@sd83.bc.ca 

Tyler Anderson English tanderso@sd83.bc.ca 

Angela Bader CEA abader@sd83.bc.ca 

Ryan Beattie SPARK rbeattie@sd83.bc.ca 
Karsten Bellows Custodial   kbellows@sd83.bc.ca 

Tynke Biccum Custodial ebiccum@sd83.bc.ca 

Jonathan Bradshaw Calculus / Physics jbradsha@sd83.bc.ca 

Doug Brown Career Programs dobrown@sd83.bc.ca 

  Michael   Brown   History 12   mbrown@sd83.bc.ca 
Jenna Churchill LRT jchurchi@sd83.bc.ca 

  April   Dam   Librarian   adam@sd83.bc.ca 

Darron Durward Science/Math ddurward@sd83.bc.ca 

Kathy Farynuk Clerical Records kfarynuk@sd83.bc.ca 

Shawnee Folliott CEA sscott@sd83.bc.ca 
Cody Fox Math/Stats/Hockey Acad cofox@sd83.bc.ca 

Wade Fraser Science/Chemistry wfraser@sd83.bc.ca 
April Friesen Library afriesen@sd83.bc.ca 

Janet Gillis French jgillis@sd83.bc.ca 

Marnie Graf CEA mgraf@sd83.bc.ca 

Sheila Hamilton Counsellor shamilto@sd83.bc.ca 

Luke Harding Math/Science/Counsellor lharding@sd83.bc.ca 
Jody Houston English/SS/CLE jhouston@sd83.bc.ca 

Jennifer Hurren CEA jjurren@sd83.bc.ca 

Tommy Ip Math/Computers tip@sd83.bc.ca 
Patricia Iversen Head Clerical-Office piversen@sd83.bc.ca 
Kevin Jankun Math, Science, Psychology kjankun@sd83.bc.ca 
Victoria (Tori) Jewell Indigenous Ed. vjewell@sd83.bc.ca 

Jon Koch PHE/Athletics Director jkoch@sd83.bc.ca  
 Heather   Hamlin Gravells   Career Clerk  hhamling@sd83.bc.ca 

Susan Koivu CEA skoivu@sd83.bc.ca 

Delaina Larson MT/Theatre/Drama/Dance dlarson@sd83.bc.ca 

Philip Lepine Woodwork/Jr. Trades plepine@sd83.bc.ca 

Brenden Majerech Band/PHE bmajerec@sd83.bc.ca 

 Sabine  Peckham  CEA  speckham@sd83.bc.ca 



   

 

   

 

 

 

NAME DEPT EMAIL 

Charlotte Purdon LRT cpurdon@sd83.bc.ca 

Jaime Russell Hair Program jrussell@sd83.bc.ca 

Maryke Simmonds Trades msimmond@sd83.bc.ca 
Lisa Staley English lstaley@sd83.bc.ca 

Sue Taylor Clerical staylor@sd83.bc.ca 

Shawna Ternent LRT sternent@sd83.bc.ca 

Krista Thomas Indigenous Success Teacher kthomas@sd83.bc.ca 

Andrea Threatful SCC/CLC/Math/Leadership athreatf@sd83.bc.ca 

Brittany Tremblay CEA btrembla@sd83.bc.ca 

Peter Tujik Mechanics/Metal/Auto ptujik@sd83.bc.ca 

Katelyn Turner Art kturner@sd83.bc.ca 

Jan Venables CEA jvenable@sd83.bc.ca 

Jennifer Weaver CEA jweaver@sd83.bc.ca 

Rhiannon Wilson Social Studies/Literary Studies rwilson@sd83.bc.ca 

Samantha Wood SS/Law/History samwood@sd83.bc.ca 

Elizabeth Woolnough Foods ewoolnou@sd83.bc.ca 

 


